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COURT OF APPEAL
IN THE MATTER GF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-44

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF THE CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION
AND THE PETITIONERS LISTED IN SCHEDULE “A”
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To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

_ Attention:

FEmatl:

" To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Fmail:

- Petitioners

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

William Kaplan, Q.C.
Peter Rubin
Anthony Purgas

bill. kaplan@blakes.com
peter.rubin@blakes.com
anthony.purgas@blakes.com

© Counsel for the Petitioners

Monitor

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP

John Grieve

Kibben Jackson

Vicki Tickle

Suzanne Volkow
jgrieve@fasken.com
kjackson@fasken.com

vtickle@fasken.com
svolkow(@fasken.com

Monitor

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. / McMillan LLP

Michael Vermette
Chris Stocco

Neil Bunker
Patricia Marshall
Blair Linnen
Mica Arlette
Jamie Cartwright

michael.j.vermette@ca.pwe.com
chris.a.stocco@ca.pwe.com
neil.p.bunker@ca.pwe.com
patricia.marshall@ca.pwc.com
blair.w.linnen@ca.pwc.com
mica.arlette@ca.pwe.com
jamie.m.cartwright@ca.pwe.com



To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):
“And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Fmail:

Aftention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
McMillan LLP

Peter Reardon
Wael Rostom

peter.reardon@mecmillan.ca
wael rostom@mcmillan.ca

Counsel for A Representative Group of 2016 Noteholders
Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP

John Sandrelli
Shayne Kukulowicz
Ryan Jacobs

Tevia Jeffries
Robin Peardon
Kelly Tsang

john.sandrelli@fmc-law.com
shayne.kukulowicz@fme-law.com
ryanjacobs@fmc-law.com
tevia.jeffries@fmc-law.com
robin.peardon@fmc-law.com
kelly.tsang@fmc-law.com

Akin Gump

Michael Stamer
Steven Kuhn
Meredith Lahaie

mstamer(@akingump.com
skuhn@akingump.com
mlahaie@akingump.com

A Representative Group of 2014 Unsecured Noteholders
and certain 2016 Noteholders
Farris, Vaughan, Wills & Murphy LLP

David E. Gfuber



Email: ' dgruber@farris.com

Goodmans

Attention: Robert Chadwick
Melaney Wagner

Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca

mwagner@goodmans.ca

To the respondent(s): Sonoco Products Company
And to its solicitor: Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, P.A
Attention: \ Iindsey Livingston
Tara E. Nauful
Email: Hlivingston@hsblawfirm.com
tnauful@hsblawfirm.com
To the respondent(s): CEP Unions - Locals 1, 76 (Powell River), 592, 686 (Port Alberni),
1132 (Crofion), 630, 1123 (Campbell River)
And to its solicitor: Rogers, Bobert & Burton Lawyers
Attention: Don Bobert
Dan Rogers
Em_aﬂ: ~ dbobert@rogerslaw.ca

drogers@rogerslaw.ca

To the respondent(s): Tolke Industries Ltd.

And to its solicitor: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Attention: Kendall E. Andersen

Email: kandersen@b1g.com

To the respondent(s): British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority
And to its solicitor: _ Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Attention: Deborah Overholt

Email: doverholt@blg.com



To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
vAttention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Aftention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

AstenJohnson, Inc.
Stikeman Elliott LLP

Kathryn Esaw

kesaw(@stikeman.com

HMTQ as represented by the Superintendent of Pensions
Ministry of Justice ‘

Sandra Wilkinson

sandra.wilkinson@gov.bc.ca

Arrow Transportation
Bernard & Partners

Gary Wharton

wharton@bernardpartners.com

United Steelworkers International and USW Local 2688
Victory Square Law Office LLP

Sebastien Anderson
Stefanie Quelch

sanderson@vslo.ca

squelch@vslo.bc.ca

Wilmington Trust FSB
Chaitons LLP

Harvey Chaiton
George Benchetrit

harvey@chaitons.com
george(@chaitons.com



Attention:

Email:

- To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
* Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:
Email:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

Heenan Blaikie LLP

William Skelly

‘Benjamin La Bode

wskelly@heenan.ca
blaborie(@heenan.ca

Cascb, Inc.
Stikeman Elliott LLP

Alex Rose

arose@stikeman.com

International Forest Products, Western Forest Products Inc.
and Seaspan Marine Corporation
Bull Houser & Tupper LLP

Steven Dvorak
Jane Milton, Q.C.

sdd@bht.com
ejm(@bht.com

Marilyn Maur_itz

marilyn.mauritz@interfor.com

HMTQ in Right of the Province of British Columbia
Ministry of Attorney General, Legal Services Branch

Richard Butler
David Hatter

richard.butler@gov.be.ca
david.hatter@gov.bc.ca



To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):
And to its selicitor:

Attention:

Email:

Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondént(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

And tq its sclicitor:

Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

HSBC Bank Canada
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Geoffrey Thompson

gthompson@blg.com

Board of Directors of Catalyst
Lawson Lundell LLP

Heather Ferris

hferris@lawsonlundell.com

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

Marc Wasserman
Jean Fraser

mwasserman(@osler.com
jfraser@osler.com

Canexus Chemicals Canada LP
Stikeman Elliott LLP

Elizabeth Pillon

Ipillon@stikeman.com

GE Railcar Services Canada

Jim Fergusson
Natasha De Cicco

jim.fergusson@ge.com
natasha.decicco@ge.com

The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc., CIT Railcar Fi unding
Company, LLC, C.I.T Leasing Corporation and Flex Leasing I, LLC
Dickinson Wright LLP

Mike Weinczok



Fmail:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

* Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Fmail: .

mweinczok@dickinsonwright.com:

Vedder Price P.C.
Michael Schein

mschein@vedderprice.com

Powell River Energy Inc., Quadrant Investments Lid. and T imber West

Forest Corp.
Davis LLP

Mary Buttery
Lance Williams

mbuttery@davis.ca
Iwilliams@davis.ca

Retired Members of the Retirement Plan for Salaried Employees of

Catalyst Paper Corporation

Koskie Minsky LLP

Andrew Hatnay
Ari Kaplan
Demetrios Yiokaris
Anthony Guindon

ahatnay@kmlaw.ca
akaplan@kmlaw.ca
dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca
aguindon@lcmlaw.ca

Rohm and Haas Canada LP
Dilworth Paxson LLP

Anne Marie P. Kelley
Scott J. Freedman

akelley@dilworthlaw.com
sfreedman@dilworthlaw.com



" To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Atftention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

, Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Fmail:

Pulp, Paper and Woodworkers of Canada, Local 2
Fiorillo Glavin Gordon Lawyers

Charles Gordon
Jodie Gauthier

cgordon(@fgglawyers.com
jgauthier@fgglawyers.com

Counsel for Imetys Canada LP
Stikeman Elliott LLP

Matthew Liben

mliben(@stikeman.com

Counsel for T-MAR Industries Ltd.
Gehlen Dabbs '

Greg Gehlen v

- gg@gdlaw.ca

Counsel for Certain of the Unsecured Noteholders
Bennett Jones LLP

Sean Zweig
David McKinnon
Raj Sahni

Rick Orzy

Ken Lenz

zwelgs@bennettjones.com
mckinnond@bennettjones.com
sahnir@bennettjones.com

orzyr@bennettjones.com
lenzk@bennettjones.com



To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:.

Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

FEmail:

Attention:

Fmail:

To the respondent(s):
And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

Catalyst Timber West Retired Salaried Employees Association
Hunter Litigation Chambers

‘Brent Johnston

Randy Kaardal

bj ohnston@litigaﬁonchambers‘Acom
rkaardal@litigationchambers.com

Catalyst Paper Corporation Pension Administration Committee
Spectrum HR Law

Scott Sweatman
Colin Galinski

ssweatman(@spectrumhrlaw.com
cgalinski@spectrumhrlaw.com

Canada Revenue Agency

.Department of Justice Canada

NevarBeckie

neva.beckie@justice.gc.ca

ERCO Worldwide

Lucy Ramdass
Tracy Dewar

Iramdass@ercoworldwide.com
tdewar@ercoworldwide.com

Lysander Holdings Ltd.
SDM Realty Advisors Ltd.

Dale Mumford

dalem@sdmrealty.com



To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

" Email:

To the respondent(s):

And to its solicitor:
Attention:

Email:

To the respondeht(s):

And to its solicitor:

Attention:

Email:

Dunlap Towing
Armstrong Wellman

Heather Wellman

admin@loophole.ca

Wells Fargo
Norton Rose Canada LLP

Vasuda Sinha
Orestes Pasparakis

vasuda.sinha@nortonrose.com
orestes.pasparakis@nortonrose.com

HMTQ in Right of Canada
Attorney General of Canada

Donnaree Nygard
Melissa Nicolls

donnaree.nygard@justice.gc.ca
melissa.nicolls@justice.gc.ca

Computershare Trust Company of Canada
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Maitha Martindale

mmartindale@blg.com

Counsel for Wajax Industries
Ogilvie LLP

Kentigern A. Rowan Q.C.
Stephanie A. Wanke

krowan@ogilvielaw.com
swanke@ogilvielaw.com



TAKE NOTICE THAT AN APPLICATION will be made by the Catalyst Salaried and
Employees Pensioner Group to the presiding justice at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British
Columbia, at 9:30 a.m. on April 18th, for leave to appeal the orders of the Honourable Mr.
Justice Sewell of the Supreme Court of British Columbia pronounced the 14™ day of February
2012 and the 9™ day of March 2012. The Applicants also make application to abridge the time
required between filing this Notice and the hearing of the matter. The CCAA Petitioner has
requested that we expedite this matter. '

Dated: April 5, 2012

G.J S BAUGH, McGrady an onm
for Kgiskig’Minsky, Counsel fopthe Applpcants

This application will take no more than 30 minutes to be heard.
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